

# AMERICAN SOCIETY OF ANIMAL SCIENCE

## ASAS Travel Scholarship, provided by the Legacy Fund:

## The Legacy Scholarship - Travel Award

Name of Award: The Legacy Scholarship - Travel Award

(available for applications during the 2025-2026 award season, and the first scholarships will be awarded at the <u>2026</u> ASAS Annual Meeting)

**Nature of Award:** A certificate and a specified monetary award towards expenses for travel to an ASAS meeting or training of the recipient's choice.

**Purpose:** To aid in the professional development and success of young animal scientists to attend an ASAS meeting or training, to be used within twelve months of receiving the award.

#### **Eligibility for Nomination:**

- ASAS membership for at least 12 months.
- Applicant must be a current graduate student member of ASAS.
- Applicants must submit an abstract for oral presentation at an ASAS meeting.
- Abstracts found unacceptable, as described in the ASAS "Quality Standards for Abstracts," will not be considered.
- Applications submitted for other ASAS student travel scholarships for the same meeting are not eligible for the Legacy Scholarship.
- Previous winners are not eligible.
- All entries must be submitted electronically by the published abstract deadline. Applicants who have not completed the abstract submission will be removed from consideration for the award.

#### Nomination dossier must contain the following:

- A description of the meeting or training opportunity (not to exceed 2670 characters and spaces).
- A justification of the importance of the opportunity (not to exceed 2250 characters and spaces).
- A budget and listing of matching funds.
- Confirmation of applicant's membership (ASAS Member ID Number).
- CV of applicant.
- Three letters of support from any ASAS members.
- Citation for printing and reading (not to exceed 1000 characters and spaces).

• Photo of nominee (photo will only be used in the awards program and will not be visible to the award review committee).

Sponsored by: The Legacy Scholarship - Travel Scholarship / The Legacy Fund